2. Is Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder a fund manager or a person whose interest in the
securities of the Listed Issuer are held solely through fund manager(s)?

  Yes

  No✔

Notification in respect of: 3.

4.

  Becoming a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

  Change in the percentage level of interest while still remaining a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder ✔

  Ceasing to be a Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

Date of acquisition of or change in interest:

Date on which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder became aware of the acquisition of, or the
change in, interest   (if different from item 4 above, please specify the date):

5.

Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder

6. Explanation (if the date of becoming aware is different from the date of acquisition of, or the
change in, interest):

31-Aug-2017

31-Aug-2017

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying rights/options/
warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial Shareholder/
Unitholder before and after the transaction:

7.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

119,535,688 38,242,712 157,778,400

As a percentage of total no. of voting shares/
units:

9.164 2.932 12.096

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures :

121,335,940 38,741,332 160,077,272

As a percentage of total no. of voting shares/
units:

9.274 2.961 12.235

Page 5 of 39FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 10 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

8.

33,606,728 units in ESR-REIT are held by Sunrise (BVI) Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of e-Shang Infinity
Cayman Limited.

5,134,604 units in ESR-REIT are held by ESR Funds Management (S) Limited, the manager of ESR-REIT, of
which 80% of the shares are indirectly owned by e-Shang Infinity Cayman Limited.

Relationship between the Substantial Shareholders/Unitholders giving notice in this form: